



CEMANTIC INFRA-TECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Quantum Build-Tech Limited)

Registered Office : 8-1-405/A/7, Dream Valley, Near OU Colony, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 008. GSTIN : 36AAACQ0601L1ZP
Ph : 040-2356 8766, 2356 8990, Website : www.cemanticinfra.com, E-mail : info@cemanticinfra.com, CIN : L72200TG1998PLC030071

Date: 13.11.2025

To

The Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

Re: Intimation of Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025

Ref: Scrip Code: 538596

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Please find attached herewith a copy of the newspaper publication Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 published in following newspapers on 13th November, 2025.

1. Financial Express in English
2. Andhra Prabha in Telegu

This is for your information and records in compliance with the Listing Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

yours truly,

For **CEMANTIC INFRA-TECH LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Quantum Build-Tech Limited)

Deshna Jain
Digitally signed
by Deshna Jain
Date: 2025.11.13
16:42:45 +05'30'

(Deshna Jain)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As stated above

CEMENTIC INFRA-TECH LIMITED			
8-1-405/A/7, DREAM VALLEY, SHAIKPET, HYDERABAD - 500008. CIN :L72200TG1998PLC030071 Website:www.cementicinfra.com, E-Mail: info@cementicinfra.com			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025			
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED
	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2025 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.06	0.08	0.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.99)	(8.42)	(21.16)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.99)	(8.42)	(21.16)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(9.99)	(8.42)	(21.16)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(9.99)	(8.42)	(21.16)
Equity Share Capital	2506.56	2506.56	2506.56
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations			
1. Basic :	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.08)
2. Diluted :	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.08)
Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available at the Company's website (www.cementicinfra.com). The Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2025.			
For CEMENTIC INFRA-TECH LIMITED Sd/- G.SATYANARAYANA Managing Director DIN No.02051710			
Place : Hyderabad Date : 12-11-2025			

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605 Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website: www.saraswatcommercial.com; Email: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except Sr.no 6)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended		Six months ended	Quarter ended	
		September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)
1)	Total Income	7,327.35	7,830.89	10,474.04	7,327.50	10,474.38
2)	Net profit for the period before Tax #	7,177.73	7,655.82	10,094.57	7,177.65	10,094.44
3)	Net profit for the period after Tax #	6,030.07	6,332.58	8,388.19	6,029.99	8,388.04
4)	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,180.34	8,443.58	10,478.07	3,180.26	10,477.92
5)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	109.59	102.99	109.59	109.59	109.59
6)	Earnings per Share (of Rs 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (not annualised)	615.32	614.86	836.66	615.32	836.66
	(b) Diluted (not annualised)	615.32	614.86	836.66	615.32	836.66
# The Company does not have Exceptional items to report for the above periods.						
Notes: 1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange "www.bseindia.com" and on Company's website "www.saraswatcommercial.com"						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Rupal Vora Chairperson DIN : 07096253						
Dated : November 12, 2025 Place : Mumbai						

VINDHYA TELELINKS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorchata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.) CIN: L31300MP1983PLC002134 Telephone No: 07662 - 400400 • Fax No: 07662 - 400591 Email: headoffice@vtlrewa.com • Website: www.vtlrewa.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	95983.16	90751.98	95266.52	186735.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7657.23	7852.60	2994.80	15509.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7657.23	7852.60	2994.80	15509.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5912.31	5862.10	2435.72	11774.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	(782.43)	18946.89	3395.08	18164.46
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09	1185.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				383409.65
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	49.89	49.47	20.55	99.35
Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	94910.35	90161.00	95266.52	185071.35
2	Profit before Tax	4001.25	2823.83	3852.76	6825.08
3	Profit after Tax	3170.70	2089.91	3077.74	5260.61
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2095.84	4469.39	3437.81	6565.23
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.vtlrewa.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the given Quick Response (QR) code.					
for Vindhya Telcelinks Limited					
(Harsh V. Lodha) Chairman DIN: 00394094					
Date : 12 th November, 2025 Place : New Delhi					

UNISTAR® Universal Cables Limited					
Regd. Office : P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.) Phone : (07672) 257121 to 257127, 414000 - Fax : (07672) 257131 E-mail : headoffice@unistar.co.in - Website : www.unistar.co.in CIN-L31300MP1945PLC001114 AN IS/ISO 9001, 14001 & 45001 COMPANY					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 th September, 2025					
(₹ in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	81428.52	60019.29	63811.52	141447.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6180.07	4544.12	2307.81	10724.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6180.07	4544.12	2307.81	10724.19
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4768.14	3291.33	1827.50	8059.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	2334.15	8993.12	1955.02	11327.27
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	13.74	9.49	5.27	23.23
Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under :-					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	81428.52	60019.29	63811.52	141447.81
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	4751.16	2751.61	2317.31	7502.77
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	3654.59	1949.85	1889.98	5604.44
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	2729.94	4685.81	1804.92	7415.75
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2025, as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and half yearly results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.unistar.co.in.					
for Universal Cables Limited					
(Harsh V. Lodha) Chairman DIN: 00394094					
Place : New Delhi Date : 12.11.2025					

Karma Energy		KARMA ENERGY LIMITED	
CIN L31101MH2007PLC168823		Regd. Off. Empire House, 214, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	
Email : karmaenergy@weizmann.co.in; Website : www.karmaenergy.co		STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2025	
		The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on November 12, 2025 approved the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2025. The results, along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditors have been posted on the Company's website at https://www.karmaenergy.co and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.	
Place : Mumbai Date : 12 th November, 2025		By Order of the Board For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED Sd/- Chetan D. Mehra Managing Director (DIN:0002021)	
Note : The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015			

							
Navi Finserv Limited							
CIN : U65923KA2012PLC062537							
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square, Iballur Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560102							
Website: www.navi.com/finserv							
Statement of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025							
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]							
(All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	5,663.07	5,024.65	6,371.09	10,687.72	11,847.68	22,711.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	461.42	802.00	917.85	1,263.42	1,689.45	3,010.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	461.42	802.00	917.85	1,263.42	1,689.45	3,010.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.12	588.71	707.53	817.83	1,295.93	2,219.65
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	308.89	564.33	717.00	873.22	1,326.31	2,290.59
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40	2,852.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,518.54	29,338.87	27,810.27	28,518.54	27,810.27	28,774.54
8	Securities Premium account	16,570.24	16,570.24	16,570.24	16,570.24	16,570.24	16,570.24
9	Net worth	31,370.94	32,191.27	30,662.67	31,370.94	30,662.67	31,626.94
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	97,435.01	78,606.23	75,663.20	97,435.01	75,663.20	71,948.92
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.11	2.44	2.47	3.11	2.47	2.27
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1 Basic:	0.78	1.96	2.36	2.76	4.32	7.39
	2 Diluted:	0.78	1.96	2.36	2.76	4.32	7.39
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05

Notes:

1

The Statement of unaudited financial results of Navi Finserv Limited ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 11 November 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors on 12 November 2025.

2

The Statement of unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3

Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.

4

Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable to NBFC.

5

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock exchange and the listed entity URL <https://www.navi.com/finserv>.

For and on behalf of
Navi Finserv Limited

Sd/-
Abhishek

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 07843369)

Place : Bengaluru

Date : 12 November 2025